Date Of Play: 2/4/2026
Gender: WC MEN

League: SCMGA WC 18
Course: Willowcreek 18

Game: Strokes

Tee Total Game
Name Tee Hdcp Front9 Back 9 Strokes Score SS
Flight-1: Handicaps 3 To 7
Ruff, Mark Red 6 35 40 75 69 $4.75
Johnson, Robert White 4 37 37 74 70 $1.75
Mack, Ray White 6 38 38 76 70 $1.75
Hallis, David Red 7 40 37 77 70 $1.75
Owens, Gregg White 7 39 38 77 70 $1.75
Johnson, Scott Red 5 37 39 76 71 $0.00
Hall, Kurt Red 6 36 41 77 71 $0.00
Ormond, Jeff White 7 39 40 79 72 $0.00
Boisclair, Brian Red 6 36 43 79 73 $0.00
Lyle, John Red 7 43 37 80 73 $0.00
Weisner, Frank Red 7 38 42 80 73 $0.00
Grenier, Jim Red 6 40 42 82 76 $0.00
Sweeris, Dell Red 6 40 43 83 77 $0.00
Mcguffie, Richard White 3 47 39 86 83 $0.00
Flight-2: Handicaps 8 To 10
Kvarnberg, Arnie White 10 37 40 77 67 $3.75
Press, Michael Red 8 36 41 77 69 $2.75
Pederson, Dave Red 10 38 44 82 72 $1.50
Griffin, Murray Red 8 39 42 81 73 $1.00
Marsh, Phil White 8 44 39 83 75 $0.00
Henderson, David Red 9 43 41 84 75 $0.00
Alexandres, Alex Red 10 42 44 86 76 $0.00
Shotts, Don White 10 38 48 86 76 $0.00
Miller, John Red 9 43 43 86 77 $0.00
Ahlers, Jeff Red 10 44 47 91 81 $0.00
Sienko, Edward Red 10 44 50 94 84 $0.00
Flight-3: Handicaps 11 To 12
Salido, David White 12 43 37 80 68 $5.00
Schmidt, Dwight Red 11 42 38 80 69 $3.75
Winter, Bob Red 11 39 43 82 71 $2.00
Panknin, Joe Red 12 41 42 83 71 $2.00
Wilderman, Al Yellow 12 42 41 83 71 $2.00
Rockhill, Ronald Red 11 41 42 83 72 $0.50
Wallace, Danie Red 12 40 44 84 72 $0.50
Romano, Jim Yellow 11 42 43 85 74 $0.00
Stevens, Stan Yellow 12 46 41 87 75 $0.00
Conrad, Mike Red 11 44 43 87 76 $0.00



Emerson, Harry White
Love, Glen Yellow
Smith, Richard White
Clark, Hal Red
Christensen, Brooks Red
Vanslambrouck, Tim White
Waller, Wendell Red
Gemmell, Jim Red

Flight-4: Handicaps 13 To 14

Oxley, Gary Red
Rusin, John Red
Bundalo, Dan Red
Peterson, Larry Yellow
Frank, Cal Red
Johnson, Dennis White
Bell, Scott Red
Alanis, Barney Red
Swyter, Tim Red
Atherton, Brad Red
Danczak, Ray Yellow
Keslar, Roger Red
Pilar, Vic Red
Fritz, Stephen White
Erickson, Dave Red
Dunckel, Lance Red
Finerty, Kelly Yellow
Hauth, Terry White

Flight-5: Handicaps 15 To 15

Cute, Christopher Red
Treska, Michael Red
Britton, Bob Red
Grunauer, Matthew Red
Connolly, Todd White
Fitzpatrick, Roger Red
Myers, Robert Red
Brzezinski, Mark Red
Walker, Daniel Red
Tyson, Charles Red
Rochon, Dave White
Thaden, Robert White
Lassell, John Red
Arend, Dennis Red

Flight-6: Handicaps 16 To 17
Burnett, Jerry White
Myers, Floyd Yellow

12
12
12
12
11
11
12
12

13
14
14
13
14
14
14
13
13
14
14
14
13
14
13
13
14
13

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

17
16

44
46
43
44
42
48
44
48

34
41
42
40
41
42
41
42
39
41
42
44
47
45
43
41
46
47

41
40
37
44
45
41
38
43
42
44
43
43
44

39
39

44
43
46
46
49
43
48
53

40
39
39
41
42
41
43
42
45
44
44
45
42
45
47
51
47
48

40
41
46
41
41
45
48
44
46
45
48
48
48
47

40
43

88
89
89
90
91
91
92
101

74
80
81
81
83
83
84
84
84
85
86
89
89
90
90
92
93
95

81
81
83
85
86
86
86
87
88
89
91
91
92
47

79
82

76
77
77
78
80
80
80
89

61
66
67
68
69
69
70
71
71
71
72
75
76
76
77
79
79
82

66
66
68
70
71
71
71
72
73
74
76
76
77

62
66

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5.00
$3.75
$2.75
$2.00
$1.25
$1.25
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4.50
$4.50
$2.00
$1.50
$0.25
$0.25
$0.25
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3.75
$1.75



Crugnale, Bc Yellow
La Chapelle, Dale Red
Turgeon, Steven Red
Martinez, Jimmy Red
Hutchens, Robert Red
Pilley, Byron Red
Agarwal, Sudhir Red
Hansen, Richard Yellow
Casey, Ron White

Flight-7: Handicaps 18 To 19

Gary, Rich Red
Williams, Dale Red
Hegland, Ron White
Harty, Michael White
Veneziano, Robert Red
Peterson, Gary Yellow
Barrows, Don Red
Lucas, Bob Red
Whitt, Donald White
Clark, Steven Red
Rumwell, Mel Red
Amir, Christopher White

Flight-8: Handicaps 20 To 21

Adams, Joe Red
Feeken, Bob Red
Franklin, Cash Red
Vandusen, Bob Yellow
Sauer, Raymond Red
Sykes, Charles Red
Mismash, Thomas Red
Kindler, Andy White
Olejnilzak, Andy White
Wildenborg, Dave Red
Burns, Jeffrey White
Thompson, Marvin Red
Birmingham, Tom White
Carlock, Rick Red
Lusco, Julian Red
Donahoe, Pat Red

Flight-9: Handicaps 22 To 24

Rowland, Rich Red
Gentry, Ed Yellow
Butorac, Jim Red
Dickerman, Robert Red

Webster, Joseph White

17
17
16
16
17
17
16
16
16

18
19
18
18
19
19
19
19
18
19
19
19

20
21
21
20
21
20
21
20
21
21
21
20
20
21
21
21

22
23
24
24
24

39
41
42
40
42
47
43
47
49

43
46
46
44
41
44
44
45
43
46
45
51

41
40
47
44
42
44
46
44
43
42
49
41
48
45
47
46

39
43
42
44
48

44
42
43
46
48
43
48
45
46

42
42
42
45
49
47
48
47
49
48
50

42
45
39
43
46
44
43
45
47
48
43
51
45
49
48
50

48
50
52
50
47

83
83
85
86
90
90
91
92
95

85
88
88
89
90
91
92
92
92
94
95
51

83
85
86
87
88
88
89
89
90
90
92
92
93
94
95
96

87
93
94
94
95

66
66
69
70
73
73
75
76
79

67
69
70
71
71
72
73
73
74
75
76

63
64
65
67
67
68
68
69
69
69
71
72
73
73
74
75

65
70
70
70
71

$1.75
$1.75
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5.00
$3.00
$1.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5.25
$3.75
$2.50
$1.50
$1.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5.00
$1.75
$1.75
$1.75
$0.00



Krieger, Earl Red
Hans, Jerry Red
Smith, Jim Red
Griggs, Sam Red
Casados, Rudy Red
Novess, Doug Red
Houk, Charles Red

Flight-10: Handicaps 25 To 29

Haley, Dennis Red
Shannon, Chuck Red
Yates, Fred Red
Barry, Joe Yellow
Buechler, Jerald Yellow
Magouirk, John Red
Leininger, Jim Red
Steward, Robert Red
Lacher, Ken Red
Alliss, Chuck Red
Hanstein, Jack Red
Roos, Darrell White
Boerboon, Steve Red

Flight-11: Handicaps 31 To 999

Moore, Edward Red
Gilbert, Mitchell White
Goodfellow, Terry White
O Connell, Bill Red
Pierce, Steve White
Williams, Ron Red

22
23
24
22
23
22
24

27
29
26
29
25
29
25
27
29
26
28
26
27

48
47
49
50
52
49
51

43
44
48
47
48
47
45
48
52
46
50
54
55

50
44
43
52
46
46

47
49
49
47
49
55
55

44
47
44
48
44
49
51
54
52
56
55
51
54

53
46
49
51
44
54

95
96
98
97
101
104
106

87
91
92
95
92
96
96
102
104
102
105
105
109

103
90
92

103
90

100

73
73
74
75
78
82
82

60
62
66
66
67
67
71
75
75
76
77
79
82

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5.25
$3.25
$1.50
$1.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3.25
$2.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



