

Date Of Play: **2/4/2026**
 Gender: **WC MEN**
 League: **SCMGA WC 18**
 Course: **Willowcreek 18**
 Game: **Strokes**

Name	Tee	Tee Hdcp	Front 9	Back 9	Total Strokes	Game Score	\$\$
Flight-1: Handicaps 3 To 7							
Ruff, Mark	Red	6	35	40	75	69	\$4.75
Johnson, Robert	White	4	37	37	74	70	\$1.75
Mack, Ray	White	6	38	38	76	70	\$1.75
Hallis, David	Red	7	40	37	77	70	\$1.75
Owens, Gregg	White	7	39	38	77	70	\$1.75
Johnson, Scott	Red	5	37	39	76	71	\$0.00
Hall, Kurt	Red	6	36	41	77	71	\$0.00
Ormond, Jeff	White	7	39	40	79	72	\$0.00
Boisclair, Brian	Red	6	36	43	79	73	\$0.00
Lyle, John	Red	7	43	37	80	73	\$0.00
Weisner, Frank	Red	7	38	42	80	73	\$0.00
Grenier, Jim	Red	6	40	42	82	76	\$0.00
Sweeris, Dell	Red	6	40	43	83	77	\$0.00
Mcguffie, Richard	White	3	47	39	86	83	\$0.00
Flight-2: Handicaps 8 To 10							
Kvarnberg, Arnie	White	10	37	40	77	67	\$3.75
Press, Michael	Red	8	36	41	77	69	\$2.75
Pederson, Dave	Red	10	38	44	82	72	\$1.50
Griffin, Murray	Red	8	39	42	81	73	\$1.00
Marsh, Phil	White	8	44	39	83	75	\$0.00
Henderson, David	Red	9	43	41	84	75	\$0.00
Alexandres, Alex	Red	10	42	44	86	76	\$0.00
Shotts, Don	White	10	38	48	86	76	\$0.00
Miller, John	Red	9	43	43	86	77	\$0.00
Ahlers, Jeff	Red	10	44	47	91	81	\$0.00
Sienko, Edward	Red	10	44	50	94	84	\$0.00
Flight-3: Handicaps 11 To 12							
Salido, David	White	12	43	37	80	68	\$5.00
Schmidt, Dwight	Red	11	42	38	80	69	\$3.75
Winter, Bob	Red	11	39	43	82	71	\$2.00
Panknin, Joe	Red	12	41	42	83	71	\$2.00
Wilderman, Al	Yellow	12	42	41	83	71	\$2.00
Rockhill, Ronald	Red	11	41	42	83	72	\$0.50
Wallace, Danie	Red	12	40	44	84	72	\$0.50
Romano, Jim	Yellow	11	42	43	85	74	\$0.00
Stevens, Stan	Yellow	12	46	41	87	75	\$0.00
Conrad, Mike	Red	11	44	43	87	76	\$0.00

Emerson, Harry	White	12	44	44	88	76	\$0.00
Love, Glen	Yellow	12	46	43	89	77	\$0.00
Smith, Richard	White	12	43	46	89	77	\$0.00
Clark, Hal	Red	12	44	46	90	78	\$0.00
Christensen, Brooks	Red	11	42	49	91	80	\$0.00
Vanslambrouck, Tim	White	11	48	43	91	80	\$0.00
Waller, Wendell	Red	12	44	48	92	80	\$0.00
Gemmell, Jim	Red	12	48	53	101	89	\$0.00

Flight-4: Handicaps 13 To 14

Oxley, Gary	Red	13	34	40	74	61	\$5.00
Rusin, John	Red	14	41	39	80	66	\$3.75
Bundalo, Dan	Red	14	42	39	81	67	\$2.75
Peterson, Larry	Yellow	13	40	41	81	68	\$2.00
Frank, Cal	Red	14	41	42	83	69	\$1.25
Johnson, Dennis	White	14	42	41	83	69	\$1.25
Bell, Scott	Red	14	41	43	84	70	\$0.00
Alanis, Barney	Red	13	42	42	84	71	\$0.00
Swyter, Tim	Red	13	39	45	84	71	\$0.00
Atherton, Brad	Red	14	41	44	85	71	\$0.00
Danczak, Ray	Yellow	14	42	44	86	72	\$0.00
Keslar, Roger	Red	14	44	45	89	75	\$0.00
Pilar, Vic	Red	13	47	42	89	76	\$0.00
Fritz, Stephen	White	14	45	45	90	76	\$0.00
Erickson, Dave	Red	13	43	47	90	77	\$0.00
Dunckel, Lance	Red	13	41	51	92	79	\$0.00
Finerty, Kelly	Yellow	14	46	47	93	79	\$0.00
Hauth, Terry	White	13	47	48	95	82	\$0.00

Flight-5: Handicaps 15 To 15

Cute, Christopher	Red	15	41	40	81	66	\$4.50
Treska, Michael	Red	15	40	41	81	66	\$4.50
Britton, Bob	Red	15	37	46	83	68	\$2.00
Grunauer, Matthew	Red	15	44	41	85	70	\$1.50
Connolly, Todd	White	15	45	41	86	71	\$0.25
Fitzpatrick, Roger	Red	15	41	45	86	71	\$0.25
Myers, Robert	Red	15	38	48	86	71	\$0.25
Brzezinski, Mark	Red	15	43	44	87	72	\$0.00
Walker, Daniel	Red	15	42	46	88	73	\$0.00
Tyson, Charles	Red	15	44	45	89	74	\$0.00
Rochon, Dave	White	15	43	48	91	76	\$0.00
Thaden, Robert	White	15	43	48	91	76	\$0.00
Lassell, John	Red	15	44	48	92	77	\$0.00
Arend, Dennis	Red	15	-	47	47	--	\$0.00

Flight-6: Handicaps 16 To 17

Burnett, Jerry	White	17	39	40	79	62	\$3.75
Myers, Floyd	Yellow	16	39	43	82	66	\$1.75

Crugnale, Bc	Yellow	17	39	44	83	66	\$1.75
La Chapelle, Dale	Red	17	41	42	83	66	\$1.75
Turgeon, Steven	Red	16	42	43	85	69	\$0.00
Martinez, Jimmy	Red	16	40	46	86	70	\$0.00
Hutchens, Robert	Red	17	42	48	90	73	\$0.00
Pilley, Byron	Red	17	47	43	90	73	\$0.00
Agarwal, Sudhir	Red	16	43	48	91	75	\$0.00
Hansen, Richard	Yellow	16	47	45	92	76	\$0.00
Casey, Ron	White	16	49	46	95	79	\$0.00

Flight-7: Handicaps 18 To 19

Gary, Rich	Red	18	43	42	85	67	\$5.00
Williams, Dale	Red	19	46	42	88	69	\$3.00
Hegland, Ron	White	18	46	42	88	70	\$1.50
Harty, Michael	White	18	44	45	89	71	\$0.50
Veneziano, Robert	Red	19	41	49	90	71	\$0.50
Peterson, Gary	Yellow	19	44	47	91	72	\$0.00
Barrows, Don	Red	19	44	48	92	73	\$0.00
Lucas, Bob	Red	19	45	47	92	73	\$0.00
Whitt, Donald	White	18	43	49	92	74	\$0.00
Clark, Steven	Red	19	46	48	94	75	\$0.00
Rumwell, Mel	Red	19	45	50	95	76	\$0.00
Amir, Christopher	White	19	51	-	51	--	\$0.00

Flight-8: Handicaps 20 To 21

Adams, Joe	Red	20	41	42	83	63	\$5.25
Feeken, Bob	Red	21	40	45	85	64	\$3.75
Franklin, Cash	Red	21	47	39	86	65	\$2.50
Vandusen, Bob	Yellow	20	44	43	87	67	\$1.50
Sauer, Raymond	Red	21	42	46	88	67	\$1.50
Sykes, Charles	Red	20	44	44	88	68	\$0.00
Mismash, Thomas	Red	21	46	43	89	68	\$0.00
Kindler, Andy	White	20	44	45	89	69	\$0.00
Olejnilzak, Andy	White	21	43	47	90	69	\$0.00
Wildenborg, Dave	Red	21	42	48	90	69	\$0.00
Burns, Jeffrey	White	21	49	43	92	71	\$0.00
Thompson, Marvin	Red	20	41	51	92	72	\$0.00
Birmingham, Tom	White	20	48	45	93	73	\$0.00
Carlock, Rick	Red	21	45	49	94	73	\$0.00
Lusco, Julian	Red	21	47	48	95	74	\$0.00
Donahoe, Pat	Red	21	46	50	96	75	\$0.00

Flight-9: Handicaps 22 To 24

Rowland, Rich	Red	22	39	48	87	65	\$5.00
Gentry, Ed	Yellow	23	43	50	93	70	\$1.75
Butorac, Jim	Red	24	42	52	94	70	\$1.75
Dickerman, Robert	Red	24	44	50	94	70	\$1.75
Webster, Joseph	White	24	48	47	95	71	\$0.00

Krieger, Earl	Red	22	48	47	95	73	\$0.00
Hans, Jerry	Red	23	47	49	96	73	\$0.00
Smith, Jim	Red	24	49	49	98	74	\$0.00
Griggs, Sam	Red	22	50	47	97	75	\$0.00
Casados, Rudy	Red	23	52	49	101	78	\$0.00
Novess, Doug	Red	22	49	55	104	82	\$0.00
Houk, Charles	Red	24	51	55	106	82	\$0.00

Flight-10: Handicaps 25 To 29

Haley, Dennis	Red	27	43	44	87	60	\$5.25
Shannon, Chuck	Red	29	44	47	91	62	\$3.25
Yates, Fred	Red	26	48	44	92	66	\$1.50
Barry, Joe	Yellow	29	47	48	95	66	\$1.50
Buechler, Jerald	Yellow	25	48	44	92	67	\$0.00
Magouirk, John	Red	29	47	49	96	67	\$0.00
Leininger, Jim	Red	25	45	51	96	71	\$0.00
Steward, Robert	Red	27	48	54	102	75	\$0.00
Lacher, Ken	Red	29	52	52	104	75	\$0.00
Alliss, Chuck	Red	26	46	56	102	76	\$0.00
Hanstein, Jack	Red	28	50	55	105	77	\$0.00
Roos, Darrell	White	26	54	51	105	79	\$0.00
Boerboon, Steve	Red	27	55	54	109	82	\$0.00

Flight-11: Handicaps 31 To 999

Moore, Edward	Red	31	50	53	103	72	\$3.25
Gilbert, Mitchell	White	--	44	46	90	--	\$2.00
Goodfellow, Terry	White	--	43	49	92	--	\$0.00
O Connell, Bill	Red	--	52	51	103	--	\$0.00
Pierce, Steve	White	--	46	44	90	--	\$0.00
Williams, Ron	Red	--	46	54	100	--	\$0.00